B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

06-26-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

10074	8560			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	lease record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereo	f.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Patrick GONIDEC Pascal Gerard ROUYER Guy Bernard VAUCHEL	Name:	SOCIETE HISPANO SUIZA AEROSTRUCTURES	/096293	
6-12-98	Street Address:	Route du Pont VIII	30518	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached 3. Nature of Conveyance:	City, State, Zip:	76700 Gonfreville l'Ocher FRANCE		
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
Execution Date: June 8, 1998				
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 09 096 293 AIRCRAFT ENGINE DUCTED FAN COWLING WITH THRUST REVERSER SECTION AND FAIRINGS FOR FAN SHROUD BRACE MEMBERS IN FAN EXHAUST DUCT	4. (B) Patent Num	iber(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 8, 1998 8 TDADE1 00000010 09096293	Numbers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed	6. Total Number o	f Applications and Patents Involved:	········	
Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
	8. Deposit Accoun	02-0200		
DO NOT U	ATTACH DUPU SE THIS SPACE	ICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSE ACCOUNT.		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document. J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179	fame)	and correct and any attached June 12, 199		
Name of Person Signing	Signature fotal number of	f pages including cover sheet: 2	Date	

RWB84.4269.ASG

Assignment Wt Application:

WHEREAS, I. (WE)

Date: _

Date RECORDED: 06/12/1998

- 1) Patrick GONIDEC
- 2) Pascal, Gérard ROUYER
- 3) Guy, Bernard VAUCHEL.
- 1) 10 Rue de Bourgogne 76290 MONTIVILLIERS FRANCE

			AUBIN ROUTOT FRANCE 76610 LE HAVRE E	
100	- d			
espectively, have invent	ed certain new and us	seful improvements in	ALRCRAFT ENGINE WITH THRUST B	E DUCTED FAN COWLING LEVERSER SECTION
AND FAIRINGS	FOR FAN SHAOU	A BRACE NEMB	ERS IN FAN EXH	AUST DUCT
for which an application	a for Letters Patent w	es executed on	D6/08/ 1993	
WHEREAS.	SOCIETE HISPAN	NO SUTZA AEROSTRUG	CTURES	
(hereinaiter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") hav	ving a place of busin	Route du Por	nt VIII
	76700 GONFREV	TILLE L'ORCHER I	FRANCE	• •
is desirous of acquiring to be granted therefor in t	he entire right, title and the United States and	d interest in and to sai	d invention and in and to ons and in any and all	o any Letters Patent that may foreign countries;
all foreign countries and therefor in the United S divisions, reissues, continuity of the same and any and all foreign signee of my (our) entire (his) successors and assigns the same would have	the entire right, title itates and its territorial nuations, substitutions ithorize and request the countries to issue any a right, title and interest gns, to the full end of the been held by me (up	the said invention in and interest in and in an and renewals thereouse Patent Office Officiand all of said Letters it in and to the same, if the term for which said is) had this Assignment.	the United States and its or any and all Letters Pay and all foreign countries. Late in the United States Patent, when granted, to the sole use and behod Letters Patent may be ent and sale not been in	
divisional, continuation, and all of said Letters P	secting said invention, substitute, renewal and stent to be issued to said IEE, its (his) successors	and testify in any is defense applications, and ASSIGNEE, make to operate the contract of the	egai proceeding, sign a execute all necessary as all rightful oaths, and, (his) representatives any facts il lawful papers, execute all signment papers to cause cany generally do everything possi- ocection for said invention i
EXECUTED AT	PARTS	FRA	N C E	
Date:06	108 / 1998		mich Gonidec -	
Date:06,	108/1998	- San	al. G. Rayer	
Date:	108/1998		y B. Sauche	4
Date:		(31gna)	use of inventors	1

(Signature of Inventor)

(Signature of lavener) PATENT

REEL: 9258 FRAME: 0502